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Specific:

EAB1.
EAB2.
EAB3.
EAB4.
EABS.
EAB6.

Translation from Spanish slope
Translation from Spanish slope
Translation from Spanish slope
Translation from Spanish slope
Translation from Spanish slope
Translation from Spanish slope

ET5. Translation from Spanish slope

EP16.
EP17.
EP18.
EP20.
EP21.
EP22.

Translation from Spanish slope
Translation from Spanish slope
Translation from Spanish slope
Translation from Spanish slope
Translation from Spanish slope
Translation from Spanish slope

EP3. Translation from Spanish slope
EP9. Translation from Spanish slope

Generical:
CG1. Translation from Spanish slope
CG2. Translation from Spanish slope

Transversal:
CT2. Translation from Spanish slope
CT6. Translation from Spanish slope

TEACHING METHODOLOGY

LEARNING OBJECTIVES OF THE SUBJECT

english content
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Type Hours Percentage
Self study 70,0 56.00
Hours large group 55,0 44.00

Total learning time: 125 h

CONTENTS

To see is to project. The Architects and the Photography.

Description:
content english

Full-or-part-time: 56h
Theory classes: 56h

GRADING SYSTEM

EVALUATION SYSTEM

Continuous assessment

Continuous assessment will be based on the work carried out by the student during the academic year, through the submission of
assignments or the performance of written and/or oral tests, according to the criteria and timetable established.

Final assessment

If the continuous assessment is not positive, a second assessment may be carried out, which will consist of a final overall test in the
established methodology according to the criteria of the lecturer in charge (written or oral test and/or submission of assignments).
Telematic continuous assessment

In online teaching situations, continuous assessment will be carried out synchronously and asynchronously, by the methods
established by the University and the School, with a periodic record of academic activity by submitting assignments, forums,
questionnaires or any other means provided by the Atenea platform, or the alternative tools provided to the teaching staff. In
situations in which this telematic teaching takes place when faceddOtoalOface teaching has already begun, or for
nonaldacademic reasons, any alterations to the weightings or regular teaching control systems will be communicated in detail to all
students on the Atenea platform for every subject.

Final telematic assessment

If the continuous telematic assessment is not positive, a second assessment may be carried out consisting of a final overall test in
telematic format to be established in accordance with the criteria of the lecturers in charge and the ICT resources and tools provided
by the University or the School.

The measures for adapting to distance teaching will be implemented in accordance with ICT security and personal data protection
criteria to ensure compliance as regards Personal Data Protection legislation (RGPD and LOPDGDD).
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RESOURCES

Other resources:
The materials and documents of the subject may be written indistinctly in any languages of instruction.
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